TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM500751

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Dunbarton Group, Inc.		11/20/2018	Corporation: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dunbarton Corporation	
Street Address:	1101 Technology Drive	
City:	Dothan	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	36303	
Entity Type:	Corporation: ALABAMA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5200613	REDI-8
Registration Number:	5191888	THE DUNBARTON GROUP YOUR COMPLETE OPENIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4046856929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048153741

Email: mbedsole@sgrlaw.com, docketing@sgrlaw.com

Dale Lischer, Smith, Gambrell & Russell Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E. Address Line 2: Suite 3100-Promenade Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	dunbarton -040974.011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dale Lischer
SIGNATURE:	/DL/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=DUNBARTON - US Registration Assignment of DGI to Dunbarton_11202018#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006541 FRAME: 0375 ASSIGNMENT OF U. S. TRADEMARKS AND REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, The Dunbarton Group, Inc., a Kansas Corporation, has adopted and used the

marks REDI-8 and THE DUNBARTON GROUP YOUR COMPLETE OPENING SOLUTION

and Door Design, which are the subject of U.S. Trademark Registration Nos.

5200613 and 5191888, respectively; and

WHEREAS, Dunbarton Corporation, an Alabama corporation, with a principle place of

business at 1101 Technology Drive, Dothan, Alabama 36303 is desirous of acquiring said marks

and their federal registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of

which is hereby acknowledged, The Dunbarton Group, Inc. does hereby assign unto Dunbarton

Corporation all right, title and interest in and to said marks and their federal registrations,

together with the good will of the business symbolized by said marks, effective as of 20 day of

November, 2018.

The Dunbarton Group, Inc.

Date: //- 20 - 2018

Name: Doug Webb

Title: VP Controller

SGR/19478642.1

RECORDED: 12/05/2018